Repository: Durham Public Library Local History Collection

7 Maple Ave. Durham CT 06422 860-349-9544

www.durhamlibrary.org

Collection Name: International Order of the King's Daughters and Sons

Call #: DU HIST REF MS3
Collection Creator: unknown

Finding Aid Author: Christine Michaud

Dates: 1936-1960 Language(s): English

Physical Description: 1 box, approx. 1 linear foot

Abstract: The Collection consists of financial records, membership lists, meeting minutes, and other materials related to the International Order of the King's Daughters and Sons, Golden Rule Circle, Durham, CT.

Historical Information: The King's Daughters and Sons (KDS) is an interdenominational Christian service organization with the International Headquarters located in Chautauqua, New York. The Golden Rule Chapter was organized in August, 1893 and disbanded in January, 1960.

Subjects:

International Order of the King's Daughters and Sons

Nonprofit Organizations

Account books

Minutes (administrative records)

Access Information: This collection is open and available for research use. Material may not be removed from the Local History Room. Copyright restrictions apply.

Inventory:				
Вох	Folder	Description	Date(s)	Notes
1	1	Bank Book	1948-1960	
1	2	Account book	1953-1959	
1	3	Record book of names	n.d.	
1	4	Book of Minutes	1936-1944	
1	5	Book of Minutes	1945-1957	
1	6	Book of Minutes; Misc. receipts	1958-1960	
1	7	50 th anniversary plaque	1946?	